From         20 October 2019 

PM Anand 

Treasurer 

The Carnatic Lodge  No 39 

To 

Mr  B Kumaravel Pandian 

15/4  III Main Road 

R A Puram 

Chennai  600 028 

Dear Bro Kumaravel Pandian, 

You are due to our Lodge a sum of Rs 2950/-  (Rupees  Two Thousand Nine hundred and Fifty Only) 

toward subscription arrears for 2018-19. 

I request you to remit the same by cheque drawn in favour of “The Carnatic Lodge no 39" within 15 days 

of receipt of this letter failing which your membership cessation proceedings will be invoked as per Bye